## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for staff-assisted rate case in Sumter County by Cedar Acres, Inc.

DOCKET NO. 140217-WU ORDER NO. PSC-15-0535A-PAA-WU ISSUED: December 14, 2015

## AMENDATORY ORDER

## BY THE COMMISSION:

On November 19, 2015, we issued Order No. PSC-15-0535-PAA-WU approving a rate increase for water rates for Cedar Acres, Inc. However, due to a scrivener's error, the title of the Order included a reference to wastewater rates. Order No. PSC-15-0535-PAA-WU is amended to remove the reference to wastewater rates from the title and shall reflect that only increased water rates were approved. Therefore, the title of Order No. PSC-15-0535-PAA-WU is amended to read "ORDER APPROVING RATE INCREASE FOR WATER AND FINAL ORDER ESTABLISHING TEMPORARY RATES."

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-15-0535-PAA-WU is hereby amended so the title reads ORDER APPROVING RATE INCREASE FOR WATER AND FINAL ORDER ESTABLISHING TEMPORARY RATES. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-15-0535-PAA-WU is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 14th day of December, 2015.

CARLOTTA S. STAUFFER

Commission Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399

(850) 413-6770

www.floridapsc.com

Copies furnished: A copy of this document is provided to the parties of record at the time of issuance and, if applicable, interested persons.